
 
 

 
 
Dear Parent/Guardian:  
 
WHEN CORRIDOR BUSING IS CALLED IT WILL BE FOR THE WHOLE DAY EVEN IF THE CONDITIONS IMPROVE AND ROADS 
ARE PLOWED AND CLEAR. 
 
There may be certain times in the school year when the Transportation Department must call a corridor busing schedule, a two hour 
delay or a “snow day” due to very severe weather conditions. When snow is present school buses will stay on Hwy 88. 
Transportation will have designated stops along Hwy 88 where parents may take their students. Parents are responsible for 
the safety of their students until buses arrive. The bus schedule affects students above Ridge Road and Hwy 88 in Pine Grove and 
Pioneer and Shakeridge Road in Fiddletown. Students BELOW Upper Ridge Rd, Climax, & Hwy 88 in Jackson & Ione will be on 
normal bus schedule unless otherwise notified. *The bus will not travel on roadways that have not been plowed by County Road 
Department or Cal Trans. such as Red Corral. Please call our snowline 209-257-5355 for updated information.  
The schedule for school routes will be serviced as follows:  
CORRIDOR BUSING SCHEDULE: 
 
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CORRIDOR BUSING SCHEDULE: 

Transportation will notify Amador County Home Radio Station, KVGC 1340 of the special “Snow Schedule”. Also, 
ACUSD Facebook page will be updated. PLEASE DO NOT CALL TRANSPORTATION unless you have road 
information. 

AMADOR COUNTY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
AMADOR COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 

Transportation Department 
545 Independence Drive, Sutter Creek, CA 95685 ● SNOW INFO LINE: (209) 257-5355 

 AM Route PM Elem Route PM Jr. HS / HS 

SHAKE RIDGE ROAD/ROUTE 7    

Bus WILL NOT go higher than Allen Rd.    

Shake Ridge Rd. & Allen Rd.  7:05 3:25 4:15 
    

FIDDLETOWN ROAD/ROUTE 9    
Bus WILL NOT go off Fiddletown Rd.    
Fiddletown Rd. & Brockman Mill Rd.  6:50 2:38 4:17 

PIONEER AREA 

Route 1 AM 
Route 

PM 
Elem 
Route 

PM Jr. 
HS / 
HS 

Route 
Hwy 88 & Buckhorn (STP) 7:05 2:15 4:20 
Hwy 88 & Silver Dr. (76) 7:15 2:20 4:25 
Hwy 88 & Stella Ct. 7:19 2:42 4:55 
Hwy 88 & Meadow Dr. 7:20 2:35 4:30 
Hwy 88 & Meadow Vista 7:25 2:40 4:40 
Hwy 88 & Cedar Heights 7:27 2:47 4:50 
Arrive Pioneer Elementary 7:35 2:00 4:11 
Arrive Jackson Jr. High 8:05 N/A 3:30 
Arrive Argonaut High 8:12 N/A 3:35 
Hwy 88 & Van De Hei N/A 2:10 4:05 
Arrive Pine Grove School N/A N/A 3:45 
               Route 2    
Hwy 88 & Antelope Dr. 6:48 2:21 4:20 
Hwy 88 & Inspiration South 6:55 2:24 4:30 
Hwy 88 & Water Wheel  7:02 2:26 4:35 
Hwy 88 & Sierra Pines Circle 7:06 2:32 4:40 
Hwy 88 & Inspiration Dr East 
@ Amador Station 

7:12  4:45 

Hwy 88 & Woodland Rd. 7:13 3:03 4:47 
Hwy 88 & Lodge Rd 7:14 2:38 4:49 
Hwy 88 & Inspiration W.(Rest) 7:17 2:40 4:51 
Hwy 88 & Mace Dr. 7:21 2:41 4:54 
    
 

 PIONEER / PINE GROVE AREA 

Route 2 Continued AM 
Route 

PM 
Elem 
Route 

PM Jr. 
HS / 
HS 

Route 
Arrive Pioneer Elementary 7:25 2:00 4:15 
Hwy 88 & Van De Hei 7:43 N/A N/A 
Arrive Amador High 8:05 N/A 3:25 

Route 3    
Hwy 88 & Mt. Zion 7:10 N/A 4:00 
Hwy 88 & Irishtown Rd 7:15 N/A 3:50 
Hwy 88 & Homestead Rd 7:25 N/A 4:15 
Hwy 88 & Gayla Manor 7:30 N/A 4:38 
Pine Grove Elementary  7:35 N/A 3:55 
Hwy 88 & Sugarloaf 7:50 N/A N/A 
Jackson Jr. High 8:05 N/A N/A 
Argonaut High School 8:10 N/A N/A 
Amador High School N/A N/A 3:25 

Route 11        
Hwy 88 & Irishtown Rd N/A 2:11 N/A     
Hwy 88 & Ranch House  N/A 2:16 N/A     
Hwy 88 & Homestead Rd N/A 2:18 N/A     
Hwy 88 & Gayla Manor N/A 2:21 N/A     

Route 4        
Hwy 88 & Tabeaud Rd 7:12 2:25 4:10     
Hwy 88 & Red Corral Rd 7:18 2:35 4:20     
Amador High School 8:05 N/A N/A     

Jackson Jr. High               N/A N/A 3:10 
Argonaut High School                   N/A N/A 3:13 
Pine Grove Elementary  7:30 2:00           3:40           
Hwy 88 & Sugarloaf N/A N/A 4:30 

 

   

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

    
    
    
    


	AMADOR COUNTY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
	AMADOR COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION
	Transportation Department
	Dear Parent/Guardian:


